

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 23-023**

## APPOINTING OPEN SPACE COMMITTEE MEMBERS

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the following appointments be made for vacancies which exist in the Open Space Committee:

POSITION:	NAME:	TERM:	EXPIRATION:		
Council Liaison	Donald Melnyk	1 Year	12/31/2023		
Resident Member 1	Jason Reynolds**	3 Years	12/31/2025		
Resident Member 2	Bruce Kutosh	3 Years	12/31/2023		
Resident Member 3	Mark Luithle*	3 Years	12/31/2025		
Resident Member 4	Laurie Salka	3 Years	12/31/2024		
Resident Member 5	Tim Sanfratello	3 Years	12/31/2023		
Resident Member 6	Douglas Widman	3 Years	12/31/2024		

\*Reappointment

\*\* New appointment

Motion to Approve R 23-023:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI						
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: January 1, 2023

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands